Case No: 2601648/2023

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms C Stafford

Respondent: Bhandal Care Limited

Heard at: Nottingham On: 29 July 2024

Before: Employment Judge M Butler (sitting alone)
Appearances

Claimant: Mr C Kennedy, Counsel

Respondent: No attendance

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that the Respondent is ordered to pay to the
Claimant the following sums:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Compensation for injury to feelings in the amount of £15,000.00.
Loss of earnings in the amount of £768.57.

Holiday pay in the amount of £879.90.

Unauthorised deductions from wages in the sum of £3,992.10.

Interest in the amount of £1,223.44.

The total award is £21,864.01.

Employment Judge M Butler

Date 30 July 2024
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